

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9492/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 10/03/2006 in SBCWP No. 78/2006 of The HIGH

COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SURESH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing further affidavit enclosing

therewith copies of earlier order passed by trial Court as well as the High Court

whereby prayer of the petitioners for filing joint written statement was rejected

and the rejection was confirmed by the High Court.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om P

rakash]

Court Master

Court

Master