

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.2 & 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9492/2006

SURESH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.2 : (Appln. for bringing on record the LRs of deceased R.No2)

I.A.NO.3 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for bringing on
record the LRs of deceased R.No.2)

(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, some of the LRs of the
deceased respondent No.2 as also other respondents are
unserved.

Petitioner to take steps for service on unserved
respondents within four weeks. Failing compliance, the
petition against such respondents shall stand dismissed
for non-prosecution.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master