

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9492/2006

SURESH CHANDRA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of
deceased respondent No.2 and office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents
returnable within 16 weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER