

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9492/2006

SURESH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants time to file copy of Death Certificate of respondent No.3/1. He may do so before the next date.

Petitioner is permitted to confirm service upon the respondents, who have refused to accept the notice through the Trial Court. Petitioner can confirm service either through the Process Server, who is permitted to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course or through the learned Advocate, if any appears for such litigant before that court. Dasti notices be returned to the learned counsel for the petitioner with above endorsement.

List again on 16.3.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd