

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9492/2006

SURESH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr H.D.Thanvi, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Covering letter in Form B appended to the Circular
No.88/Judl./2012 dated 19.1.2012 shall be handed over to the
petitioner so that it may be delivered to the concerned
District Judge which may facilitate the service of notice on
the respondents.

List again on 24.7.2012.

(P.R.BORA)
REGISTRAR

hj