

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9492/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2006 in SBCWP No.78/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SURESH CHANDRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(in chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.
for Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to delete respondent nos.3(2) to 3(6), at his risk.

Further, the learned counsel is directed to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report in respect of respondent no.3(1).

Amended Memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar