

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.5 & 6 & 7 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9492/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2006 in SBCWP No.78/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SURESH CHANDRA & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
PRAKASH CHANDRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,substitution,c/delay in
filing substitution and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that the
legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3(i)refused to
accept chamber summons. The office report also discloses the above
fact. The service in respect of legal representatives of deceased
respondent No.3(i) is treated as served.

Delay condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to be
deposited with the Advocate-on-Record Welfare Fund within two
weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Saini]
Court Master